

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.23.3056

Date Received: 18th of July 2023

Information Requested:

I have been able to update some of the list via the website – however there are these few in the list below which I am unable to confirm.

Please can you provide and update details to match the job title.

The Trust is unable to provide some of the information you have requested regarding email and telephone numbers.

In an effort to ensure that the Trust does not receive unsolicited communications and/or any potential malicious malware, the Trust does not routinely publish the contact details of staff other than those publicly available through our Trust website.

Any staff details disclosed will be at senior level only and should not be used for the purpose of unsolicited communications or marketing purposes (in accordance with The Privacy and Electronic Communication Regulations, PECR) as well as ICO (Information Commissioner's Office) guidance.

Please note that any person/s or organisation found to be in breach of PECR may be subject to criminal prosecution, non-criminal enforcement and audit. The Information Commissioner can also serve a monetary penalty notice imposing a fine of up to £500,000 which can be issued against the organisation or its directors.

In addition Trust policy states that personal information will only be given for those staff with public facing roles.

1. Name: Nicola Jones

Jobtitle: Head of Compliance & Risk Management

2. Name: Anna Davis

Jobtitle: Associate Director - Learning Disabilities

3. Name: N/A

Jobtitle: Head of Complaints & Customer Service



4. Name: Adam Whiting (Deputy CIO)

Jobtitle: Associate Director of IT Strategy

5. Name: Martine Munby

Jobtitle: Head of Communications

6. Name: Jan Leonard (CIO)

Jobtitle: Head of IT Business Operations

7. Name: Dr Hilary Scott

Jobtitle: Chief Pharmacist

8. Name: Angela Wade

Jobtitle: Deputy Dir-Nursing,Infection Prevention & Control

9. Name: N/A

Jobtitle: Head of Estates & Capital Planning

10. Name: N/A

Jobtitle: Associate Director of Procurement

11. Name: Claire Lawrence

Jobtitle: Complaints Manager

12. Name: Dr R Gupta

Jobtitle: Consultant Psychiatrist-Perinatal Mental Health

13. Name: Dr T (Tom) Picton

Jobtitle: Consultant Psychiatrist/Lead-Learning Disabilities



Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk